ATTACHMENT A

NEIGHBORHOOD STABILIZATION PROGRAM FUNDING AWARDS
Wisconsin Department of Commerce, Division of Housing and Community Development {DHCD)

Funding
Category

Acquisition/Rehab - Rental
Acquisition/Rehab - Resale
Redevelop Demolished/Vacant Properties

Housing Total

Administration (7.5%)
Amount: $139,364

Milwaukee Consortium

Organization
Name

City of Cudahy
City of West Allis

City of West Allis

Community Development Grants Administration

Comptroller's Office

Total State of Wisconsin NSP Consortium Funding
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Total

NSP  %Low-Inc $Low-Inc
Award Set-Aside Set-Aside
360,000 50.0% 180,000
660,000

838,192 100.0% _ 838,192

Amount
>50%AMI

180,000

660,000

1,858,192 1,018,192

83,758

55,606

139,364

1,897,556

840,000



