## **ATTACHMENT A**

NEIGHBORHOOD STABILIZATION PROGRAM FUNDING AWARDS
Wisconsin Department of Commerce, Division of Housing and Community Development (DHCD)
Milwaukee Consortium

Funding <u>Category</u>	Organization <u>Name</u>	Total NSP <u>Award</u>	%Low-Inc Set-Aside		Amount >50%AMI
Acquisition/Rehab - Rental	City of Cudahy	360,000	50.0%	180,000	180,000
Acquisition/Rehab - Resale	City of West Allis	660,000			660,000
Redevelop Demolished/Vacant Properties Housing Total	City of West Allis	838,192 1,858,192	-	838,192 1,018,192	840,000
Administration (7.5%) Amount: \$139,364	Community Development Grants Administration Comptroller's Office	83,758 55,606 139,364	_		
Total State of Wisconsin NSP Consortium Funding		1,997,556			